Alternative Local Exchange Service

CHECK SHEET

The sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this price list, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original price list and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page.

SHEET	REVISION	SHEET	REVISION
1	Original	23	Original
2	6th Revised*	25	Original
4	Original	26	1 st Revised
5	Original	26.1	2nd Revised*
6	Original	27	Original
7	Original	28	Original
8	Original	29	Original
9	Original	30	Original
10	Original	31	Original
11	Original	32	Original
12	Original	33	Original
13	Original	34	1 st Revised
14	Original	34.1	2 nd Revised
15	Original	35	Original
16	Original	36	Original
17	Original	37	Original
18	Original	38	Original
19	Original	39	Original
20	Original	39.1	Original
21	Original	39.2	Original
22	Original	40	Original*

ISSUED:

July 12, 2013

EFFECTIVE:

July 15, 2013

Alternative Local Exchange Service

3.7.1.O Local USA Unlimited Plan

 Zone 1
 Zone 2
 Zone 3

 Per line, per month
 \$39.50
 \$39.50
 \$54.50

Includes unlimited continental US voice long distance calling. Excludes all non-voice, modem or computer transmissions.

The Everycall Local USA Unlimited Plan is for typical residential usage only. Usage in excess of typical usage, which is presumed to be no more than 5,000 minutes a month, will be subject to an additional fee of \$50.00. If usage exceeds 5,000 minutes per month, customer may be switched from the Local USA Unlimited Plan to a more appropriate usage sensitive plan.

3.7.1.P Regulatory Cost Recovery Fee

A charge of \$0.99 per month will be assessed to all residential and business customers to cover the administration costs of complying with obligations and charges imposed by regulatory bodies, including recovery of the Federal Universal Service Fund charge.

3.7.1.Q. Local USA Sixty (includes 60 minutes free long distance)

Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3

Per Line, Per Month \$34.00 \$34.00 \$40.50

((l)

Includes 60 minutes free continental US voice long distance calling. Excludes all non-voice, modem or computer transmissions.

ISSUED:

July 12, 2013

EFFECTIVE:

July 15, 2013

BY:

Kyle Coats, President EveryCall Communications, Inc. 4315 Bluebonnet Blvd., Suite A Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Alternative Local Exchange Service

4.1

Prepaid Local Residence Service

Everycall offers residential customers a monthly flat rate for all their local calling needs. The residential customer is provided an individual access line and unlimited local calling within their local calling area.

4.1.1 Basic Plan - Prepaid Charge Per Line -

\$32.95**

Includes:

Unlimited local calling

Access to 911

Access to Toll Free Calling

100 Minutes of Domestic Long Distance Service

4.1.2 Super 6 Plan - Prepaid Charge Per Line -

\$49.20** (Non-Lifeline)

Includes:

Unlimited local calling

Access to 911

Access to Toll Free Calling

Caller I.D. Call Waiting

Toll Block or Toll Control

Post Paid Toll Access (Requires \$300 Deposit)

Super 6 Plan - Prepaid Charge Per line -

\$31.95 ** (Lifeline)

Includes:

Unlimited local calling

Access to 911

Access to Toll Free Calling

Caller I.D. Call Waiting

Toll Block or Toll Control

Post Paid Toll Access (Requires \$300 Deposit)

** Plus taxes and fees

ISSUED:

July 12, 2013

EFFECTIVE:

July 15, 2013

BY:

Kyle Coats, President

EveryCall Communications, Inc. 4315 Bluebonnet Blvd., Suite A

Baton Rouge, LA 70809